Sunday, June 24, 2018
Angry Tom
Annie Up
Badman Bob
Barbwire
Bear Tooth Les
Beartrap
Big Dave
Blackhawk Henry
Blue
Boaz

Bonnie Macfarlane

Boxx Carr Kid
C.S. Brady
Captain Clark

Captain George Baylor

Cayenne Kay
Chivato

Cobra Cat

Cold Brook Kid
Colt Faro

Cool Hand Cole
Cowboy Carty
Coyote Carson
Damascus Jon
Dead Eye Dillard
Deuce Stevens
Dixie Bell

Doc Allan Wood
Dusty Buckboard
Echo Meadows
Etta Rose

Fast Enuff

Fast Fingers
Fast Hammer
Gray Rat

SASS EOT 2018

True Robberies of the Old West
Clean and Smooth Main Match

2:29:00 PM

Silver Senior (65 +)

Lady Silver Senior FC (65+)
Elder Statesman Duelist
Lady Duelist

Silver Senior (65 +)

Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Frontier Cartridge Duelist
B-Western

Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Cowgirl

Junior Boy (14 - 16)

49er

B-Western

Frontiersman

Classic Cowgirl

Senior (60 +)

Cowboy

49er

49er

Junior Boy (14 - 16)
Wrangler (36 +)

49er

Frontier Cartridge

Cowboy

Wrangler (36 +)

Grand Dame (70 +)

Senior Gunfighter (60 +)
Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Lady Wrangler (36 +)

Cowgirl

Wrangler (36 +)

Junior Boy (14 - 16)

Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Senior (60 +)

Shoot date:

6/21/2018

Match Finish Cat Finish

60
487
145
319
302
328
311

22
527

69

34

23

16
253
454
504
193

208
37
296
19
36
15

12
349
169
312

86
336

29
114
175
555

4
4
2

17
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Colorado
Utah
California
Arizona
Virginia
California
Colorado
Georgia
Washington
Ohio
California
Tennessee
Arkansas
New Mexico
Texas

Ohio

New Jersey
Colorado
New York
California
Arizona
llInois
California
Arizona
Oklahoma
Michigan
Utah
Pennsylvania
Arizona
Arizona
New Mexico
Oregon
llInois

New Mexico
South Dakota



Sunday, June 24, 2018

Hairtrigger Hayes
Half-A-Hand Henri
Happy Valley Harlot
Hell Hound

Hey Granpa

Hey You

Hobble Along

Holy Terror
Horseshoe Harry
Huckleberry Pace
Jake Cutter

Judge Ruger
Kansan

Katie Younger
Kiamichi Queen
Kiwi Chaos

Korupt Karl

Lassiter

Lead Finger

Lefty Bob

Little Red Sure Shot
Lucy Trigger

Man With No Name 'The'
Matt Black

Mud Rooster
Mysterious Mr. McRae
Nevada Jim
Nightshooter
Nueces Slim
Oklahoma Dee

Ole Short Tom

Orin Sackett
Outrider

Papa Dave
Patience

SASS EOT 2018

True Robberies of the Old West
Clean and Smooth Main Match

2:29:01 PM

Duelist

Lady Senior Duelist

Lady Gunfighter

Cowboy

Cattle Baron (75 +)
Cowgirl

49er

Cowgirl

Silver Senior (65 +)
Cowboy

Senior (60 +)

Gunfighter

Silver Senior (65 +)

Lady B-Western

Lady Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Silver Senior (65 +)

Elder Statesman Duelist
Silver Senior Gunfighter
49er

Cattle Baron (75 +)

Lady Frontier Cartridge
Lady Senior (60 +)
Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Cowboy

Cowboy

Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

Elder Statesman Frontier Cartridge

Duelist

Silver Senior (65 +)
Senior (60 +)

Elder Statesman (70 +)
Silver Senior (65 +)
Duelist

El Patron (80 +)

Lady Senior (60 +)

Shoot date:

6/21/2018

Match Finish Cat Finish

58
185
232

9
218
133
470

32
317

76

78
247
123
578
413
485
385

40

43
301

96
402
265

240
568
237
394
322

21

54
277
146
140
254

2

NN W R

Texas

New Mexico
Virginia
Germany
Oregon
Texas
Virginia
Texas
Australia
Texas
Texas
Australia
Oregon
Australia
Oklahoma
New Zealand
Indiana
Ohio
Arizona
Pennsylvania
Indiana
Colorado
Oregon
California
New Zealand
California
Arizona

New Zealand
Texas
Texas
Indiana
Arizona
Arkansas
Tennessee
New Zealand



Sunday, June 24, 2018

Pearl Starr

Pecos Clyde
Phantom

Prairie Dog Brown
Ramblin' Rose
Rattlesnake Slim
Rich Diamond
Royal Flush

Roy's Creek Dan
Ruff Cobb

Rusty Remington
Rusty Shackleford
Second Fiddle Sue
Serenity
Shenandoah
Shirttail Bess
Shot-Z Lady
Skinny

Slow Poke Smith
Smokin Iron
Snake Oil George
Stan Wellback
Stone Creek Drifter
Territorial Ryder
Texas Cutie
Texas Gunslinger
Tin Tin

Trinity Hill

Truly Goode
Tumbleweed Wagon
Turkey Legs

Two Gun Johnnie
Vaquero Dan
Waterloo
Whirlwind Wendy

SASS EOT 2018

True Robberies of the Old West
Clean and Smooth Main Match

2:29:01 PM

Lady 49er

Silver Senior (65 +)
Frontier Cartridge
Classic Cowboy

Cattle Baroness (75 +)
Duelist

Silver Senior (65 +)
Senior (60 +)

Senior (60 +)

Cattle Baron (75 +)
Gunfighter

Wrangler (36 +)

Lady Silver Senior (65 +)
Classic Cowgirl

Cattle Baron (75 +)

Lady Silver Senior FC (65+)
Cattle Baroness (75 +)
Silver Senior (65 +)
Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Elder Statesman Duelist
Elder Statesman (70 +)
Gunfighter

Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Senior (60 +)

Buckarette (13 & under)
Cattle Baron (75 +)
Cowboy

Wrangler (36 +)

Lady Silver Senior (65 +)
Cowboy

Lady Senior (60 +)

49er

Elder Statesman (70 +)
Cowboy

Lady B-Western

Shoot date:

Match Finish Cat Finish

210
148
49
371
268
440
288
44
13
165
30
94
250
260
459
354
279
364
453
164
138
422
163
87
476
98
75
154
310
79
84
111
160

124

4
12
2
18
1
9
15
5
1
3
2

15
16

17

14

Australia
Arizona
Texas
New Zealand
Colorado
Arizona
New Mexico
California
Oklahoma
Colorado
Texas
Texas
Utah
Canada
California
Arizona
Oregon
Texas
Ohio

Ohio
Oklahoma
Australia
Ohio
Oregon
Texas
Texas
Germany
New Zealand
Oregon
Australia
llInois
Texas
Delaware
Texas
California

6/21/2018



Sunday, June 24, 2018

Wicked Felina
Yellowstone Vic

SASS EOT 2018
True Robberies of the Old West

Clean and Smooth Main Match Shoot date: 6/21/2018
2:29:01 PM Match Finish Cat Finish
Grand Dame (70 +) 435 7 Texas
Duelist 149 4 North Dakota

Total clean shooters: 107



